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Aéreo 01 Porta Basculante 800mm Belize |
Aéreo 01 Puerta Basculante 800mm Belize |
01 air port Tipper 800mm Belize

Requisitos para montagem
Requisitos para la montaje
Assembly Requirements

Imagens meramente ilustrativas
Imagenes meramente ilustrativas
\Images for illustration only

Pesos maximos recomendados com carga distribuida
Peso maximo recomendado con la carga distribuida
Recommended maximum weight with distributed load.

Para limpeza de seu moével, use uma flanela seca ou umedecida, e nao utilize
produtos quimicos que possam danificar seu produto.

SISTEMA DE MONTAGEM
O sistema de montagem dos produtos, funciona de acordo com a ordem|
crescente dos numeros indicados no desenho. Ex: 01, 02, 03, 04... até a
conclusdao da montagem.

ADVERTENCIA
Para limpieza de su movil, use una franela seca o humeda, y no utilice
productos quimicos que puedan dafiar su producto.

SISTEMA DE MONTAJE

El sistema de montaje de los productos funciona de acuerdo con el orden
creciente de los nimeros indicados en el dibujo. Ej.: 01, 02, 03, 04... hasta la
conclusiéon del montaje.

To clean your furniture, use a dry or wet cloth, and do not use chemicals that
may damage your product.

ASSEMBLY SYSTEM
The products’ assembly system works according to the increasing order of the
indicated numbers. For example: 01, 02, 03, 04 ... to the end of the assembly.
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4 N\
Utilizar o saché de cola (O)
em todas as cavilhas (F)

L do produto. )

e ™
Con el pegamento sobre (O)
en todos los pernos (F)

producto.
N\ J

4 N\
Use the glue sachet (O) on all
the pegs (F) of the product.
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( Video: Dicas para instalar o Kit Pistdo a Gas )

el

Video: Consejos para instalar el kit de piston
de gas

( Video: Tips for installing the Gas Piston Kit )
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ista de Pecas | Lista de piezas | List of parts

ITM/C502 Rev.OO‘I\

Medidas (mm) |

Desc_r|c§9 I Dimensions (mm) |
Descripcion | .
S Size (measurements)
Description
(mm)
o1 1N o1 Base | Base | Base 800x295x15
02 ” 02 Lateral Direita Esquerda | I__ateral Derecha Izquierda | Right 410x295x15
Side Left

03 1/1 01 Tampo | Tapa | Top 800x295x15
04 1N o1 Fundo | Fondo | Bottom 792x434x3
05 11 01 Porta Basculante | Puerta Basculante | Basculating Door 796x405x15

Ferragens | Herraj

es | Hardware

02x
[
Parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA.

Tornillo 5,0xX50mm FLA.
Screw 5,0x50mm FLA.

g

B

Parafuso 3,5x40mm CHT.
Tornillo 3,5x40mm CHT.
Screw 3,5x40mm CHT.

C 08x
s

Parafuso 3,5x14mm FLA.
Tornillo 3,5x14mm FLA.
Screw 3,5x14mm FLA.

D 03

[

Parafuso 3,5x12mm CHT.
Tornillo 3,5x12mm CHT.
Screw 3,5x12mm CHT.

04

X

=1

Parafuso Unido 15mm
Tornillo Unién 15mm
Union Screw 15mm

Cavilha 8x25mm
Cinta 8x25mm
Dowel 8x25mm

084G

| —

Prego 10x10mm
Clavo 10x10mm
Nail 10x10mm

24;H

Puxador ALX179 - 796mm
Tirador ALX179 - 796mm

onl

-
- |
Kit Pistdo a Gas 60N

Kit Piston a Gas 60N
60N Gas Piston Kit

oxJ

02«

X

Cal¢o metal médio Omm
Calzado metalico medio Omm
Metal shim Omm

Dobradica metal 35mm Alta
Bisagras metalicas 35mm Alta

Metal hinge 35mm High
ﬁ 08x

O

|IAdesivo tapa parafuso 10mm|
Adhesivo tapén de tornillo 10mm

02«|L

02x

e

Bucha plastica 8mm
Bucha de plastico 8mm
8mm plastic bushing

ALX179 - 796mm Handle
i 02x

Soporte de fijacién
Mounting bracket

N 02

——

Protecdo para cantoneira

Angulo de proteccién
Protection angle

O1x

X

Saché de cola
Bolsa de pegamento
Glue bag

04

S —

Parafuso Unido 30mm
Tornillo Unién 30mm

Bolt cover adhesive 10mm

Union Screw 30mm

Henn.

O parafuso (Q) deve ser usada)
somente quando este moddulo for
acoplado a outro médulo componivel

J

Para fixar o mével na parede usar o suporte de fixagdo (M), o parafuso
e,5x14mm FLA (C), a Bucha 8mm (L) e o parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA (A). )

N\
El tornillo (Q) se debe utilizar sélo
cuando el médulo estd conectado a

lo componible Henn.

VAN

Para conectar el mévil a la pared con el soporte (M), tornillo 3,5 x14mm
FLA (C), el casquillo de 8 mm (L) y el 5,0 xX50mm tornillo FLA (A).

L otro mdédu
-
when this
another He

The screw (Q) should be used only\

module is attached
nn modular module.

to

‘k

To fix the furniture to the wall use the fixing bracket (M), the 3.5x14mm
\FLA (C) screw, the 8mm bushing (L) and the 5.0x50mm FLA screw (A).)

J
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Balcao Pia 02 Portas 03 Gavetas Belize
Fregadero 02 Puertas 03 Cajones Belize | Counter Sink 02 Doors 03 Drawers Belize
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LnlJ Pesos maximos recomendados com carga distribuida
Peso maximo recomendado con la carga distribuida

Recommended maximum weights with evenly distributed.

Requisitos para montagem
Requisitor para la montaje
Assembly Requirements

Para limpeza de seu movel, use uma flanela seca ou umedecida, e nao utilize

produtos quimicos que possam danificar seu produto.
N

SISTEMA DE MONTAGEM
) O sistema de montagem dos produtos, funciona de acordo com a ordem
crescente dos numeros indicados no desenho. Ex: 01, 02, 03, 04... até a

| .concluséo da montagem. )

ADVERTENCIA
Para limpieza de su movil, use una franela seca o himeda, y no utilice
\productos quimicos que puedan dafar su producto.

J
( SISTEMA DE MONTAJE )

El sistema de montaje de los productos funciona de acuerdo con el orden
creciente de los niumeros indicados en el dibujo. Ej.: 01, 02, 03, 04... hasta la
\conclusién del montaje.

Y,
NOTICE
To clean your furniture, use a dry or wet cloth, and do not use chemicals that
\may damage your product. )
ASSEMBLY SYSTEM
Imagens meramente ilustrativas The products’ assembly system works according to the increasing order of
Imagenes meramente ilustrativas the indicated numbers. For example: 01, 02, 03, 04 ... to the end of the as-| 1

umages for illustration only sembly. j




ITM/CSOB-\

Y ™\
Utilizar o saché de cola (W) em todas

as cavilhas (K) do produto.
; S
Con el pegamento sobre (W) en
todos los pernos (K) producto.
- J
4 N\

Use the glue sachet (W) on all the

pegs (K) of the product.

Y ™\

A pilastra da porta (08)

deve estar alinhada com
a divisao (03).

A J
4 N

El pilar de la puerta (08)
debe estar alineada con
la divisiéon (03).

AN J
4 N\

The door pillar (08) must
be aligned with the parti-

tion (03).

A J

N




/ P ITM/CSOS-\

Esse tampo é opcional e é vendido separadamente (C905-33).

Esta vez es opcional y se vende por separado (C905-33).

o J
4 N\
This top is optional and is sold separately (C905-33).

A J

4 N

Caso o mével seja montado
com a opg¢ao do tampo, fixar
o0 mesmo com 06
cantoneiras (O) e os
parafusos 3,5x14mm (F).

Si se monta el auricular
con la opcion de la cubierta,
fijarlo con Los angulos 06
(O) y 3,5 x14mm tornillos
F).

If the furniture is to be
installed with the top cover
option, fix it with 06
(O) and 3.5x14mm screws
F).

\u
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( Video: Dicas para fixar a Corredica )

( Video: Consejos para arreglar la diapositiva )

( Video: Tips for Fixing the Slide )

(=15 g [
T

(Vl’deo: Instalar e regular Dobradicas)

( Video: Instale y ajuste las bisagras )
( Video: Install and adjust hinges )

I o Qo | Doﬁ(i [=X0)] ] E @ D@ o @ o i
\
Para a desmontagem ﬁ |
da corredica siga a = ull ¢ & O 1
instrucéo ao lado. /

: % \
Para el desmontaje w
seguimiento de diapositivas — Ug C SH0) 1

la instruccion siguiente a. /

R S5 o Te-{Fra——) by o ¢ = -1

N

Fixar as corredicas nessas furacoes

K Fijar las diapositivas de estos agujeros

\01




ITM/C508-
( [ Opc¢ao Suspensa ) [Opcién suspendida) (Suspended Option) \

Ve ~
!@! A corredica (S) devera ser alinhada

com a parte de baixo do lado de

]
ﬁr —— gaveta (13).
K : K N J
Ma < KO
1’{}_
/\
13)

4 N
La carcasa (S) sera alineada con la
parte de por el lado del cajon (13).

4 N
The slide (S) should be aligned with
the underside of the drawer side

AA>Me— (13).
N\ J
d
i
=G
S
( Video: Dicas para fixar o Minifix ) ~¢
: Gm h
(Video: Consejos para arreglar Minifix )

. ( Video: Tips for Fixing Minifix )

N
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S T
e ™ =G
A corredica (S) devera ser alinhada
com a parte de baixo do lado de Goe| S
gaveta (17).
o J
e R -G
La carcasa (S) sera alineada con la Go

parte de por el lado del cajon (17). N

4 N\
The slide (S) should be aligned with
the underside of the drawer side

Q7).
K\ J




(Lista de Pecas | Lista de piezas | List of parts

ITM/C508- Rev.002 \

Descricdo | Medidas (mm) |

Descripcion | Dimensions (mm) |

Description Size (measurements) (mm)
o1 11 o1 Base | Base | Base 1200x490x15
02 1/1 01 Lateral esquerda | Lateral izquierda | Left side 715x490x15
03 11 o1 Divis&o | Divisién | Division 655x490x15
04 11 o1 Prateleira | Estante | Shelf 784x400x15
05 11 o1 Travessa frontal | Travesaiio frontal | Front crossbar 1169x60x15
06 1/1 o1 Travessa traseira | Travesaio trasero | Rear bumper 1169x60x15
07 1/1 01 Lateral direita | Lateral derecha | Right side 715x490x15
08 1/1 01 Pilastra da Porta | Pilastra Puerta | Pilaster door 654x60x15
09 11 o1 Fundo menor | Fondo menor | Minor fund 727x389x3
10 1/1 02 Fundo maior | Fondo mayor | Greater Fund 803x363x3
1 11 02 Porta | Puerta | Door 680x396x15
12 1/1 01 Frente de Gaveta Maior | Frente de cajén mas grande | Larger Drawer Front 396x326x15
13 1/1 02 Lado de gaveta Maior | Lado del cajén mas grande | Larger drawer side 400x180x15

14=18 1/1 01 Fundo de gaveta | Fondo de cajéon | Bottom of drawer 411x326x3
15 1/1 01 Ripa de Tras Maior | Tablilla trasera mas grande | Larger rear clapboard 345x180x15
16 1/1 02 Frente de gaveta | Frente de cajén | Front of drawer 396x149x15
17 1/1 04 Lado de Gaveta | Lado del cajén | Drawer Side 400x90x15
18=14 1/1 02 Fundo de gaveta | Fondo de cajéon | Bottom of drawer 411x326x3

19 1/1 02 Ripa de tras | Malla detras | Rear lath 345x90x15
20 1/1 01 Travessa Sustentacdo | Travessa Ayuda | Support Travessa 1190x50x15

Ferragens | Herrajes | Hardware

Parafuso 7,0x40mm CHT.
Tornillo 7,0x40mm CHT.
Screw 7,0x40mm CHT.

Parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA.
Tornillo 5,0x50mm FLA.
Screw 5,0x50mm FLA.

Parafuso 4,5x50mm CHT. | Parafuso 4,0x25mm CHT. | Parafuso 3,5x40mm CHT. | Parafuso 3,5x14mm FLA.
Tornillo 4,5x50mm CHT. | Tornillo 4,0x25mm CHT. | Tornillo 3,5x40mm CHT. Tornillo 3,5x14mm FLA.
Screw 4,5x50mm CHT. Screw 4,0x25mm CHT. Screw 3,5x40mm CHT. Screw 3,5x14mm FLA.

E 14x|F 42x

e

D 02x
B

)= B—

66x|H 04x|| 38x|J 12K _ _ 40« L 04x
[ D | > e
AV E
Parafuso 3,5x12mm CHT. | Parafuso 3,0x30mm CHT. Prego 10x10mm Fixador de fundos Cavilha 8x25mm Parafuso minifix
Tornillo 3,5x12mm CHT. Tornillo 3,0x30mm CHT. Clavo 10x10mm Fijador de fondos Cinta 8x25mm Tornillo minifix
Screw 3,5x12mm CHT. Screw 3,0x30mm CHT. Nail 10x10mm Bottom fixer Dowel 8x25mm Minifix bolt
M 04x N ,@ Tx P 04x 04x R O5«x
9
e =
ST Z 3 3 —
Tambor minifix Pé 145mm x 42mm Cantoneira plastica Calco Removivel Dobradica SlideOn Baixa Amortecedor 35mm | b 4oL A 179 - 396mm
Tambor minifix Pie 145mm x 42mm Cantonera plastica Calzado extraible Bisagra SlideOn Baja Amortiguador 35mm Tirador ALX179 - 396mm
Minifix drum Foot 145mm x 42mm Plastic angle brackets Removable Shim Low SlideOn Hinge 35mm Shock Absorber ALX179 - 396mm Handle
S o3x| T 06xU 044V W 02x|X 02«

!

D

Mounting bracket

Protection angle

Corredica telescdépica Parafuso Unido 30mm Bucha plastica 8mm Divisor talha‘r'és 398x313mm Saché de cola Giz de correcao
Diapositivas telescépicas Tornillo Unién 30mm Bucha de plastico 8mm [Divisor cubiertos 398x313mm Bolsa de pegamento Tiza de correccién
Telescopic slides Union Screw 30mm 8mm plastic bushing Cutlery divider 398x313mm Glue bag Chalk of correction
Y 02:Z ; 02:/AA Q 07x/AB Q 19:|AC 0AD > 09+«
Suporte de fixag¢do Protecdo para cantoneira (Adesivo tapa parafuso 177mm|Adesivo tapa parafuso 10mm| Etiqueta resinada Henn Batente PVC para Porta
Soporte de fijaciéon Angulo de protecciéon  |Adhesivo tapon de tornillo 177mm|Adhesivo tapon de tornillo 10mm|  Etiqueta resinada Henn |Parada de PVC para Puerta

Bolt cover adhesive 177mm [Bolt cover adhesive 10mm Henn resin label PVC Door Stop

somente quando este moddulo for . N -

acoplado a outro médulo componivel Para fixar o moével na parede usar o suporte de fixagcdo (Y), o parafuso

Henn 3,5x14mm FLA (F), a Bucha 8mm (U) e o parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA (B).
\___ - VAN J

El tornillo (T) se debe utilizar sélo)
cuando el médulo esta conectado a
otro médulo componible Henn. )

Para conectar el movil a la pared con el soporte (Y), tornillo 3,5 x14mm
\FLA (F), el casquillo de 8 mm (U) y el 5,0 x50mm tornillo FLA (B). )

The screw (T) should be used onlf

when this module

another Henn modular module.

is attached to

J

To fix the furniture to the wall use the mounting bracket (Y), the 3.5x14mm
FLA (F) screw, the 8mm bushing (U) and the 5.0x50mm FLA screw (B).
\_ J

/
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INSTRUCOES DE
MONTAGEM

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Aéreo 03 Portas 1200mm Belize | Aéreo 03 Puertas 1200mm Belize | Aerial 03 Doors 1200mm Belize

Referéncia/Cor
¢ C500-131 Cinza

Requisitos para montagem
Requisitos para la montaje
Assembly Requirements

=

@

7o

Imagens meramente ilustrativas
Imagenes meramente ilustrativas

Images for illustration only

Pesos maximos recomendados com carga distribuida
Peso maximo recomendado con la carga distribuida

Lista de Pecas | Lista de piezas | List of parts Recommended maximum weight with distributed load.

Medidas (mm) |
Dimensions (mm) |
Size (measurements) (mm)

Descrigéo |

Descripcién |
Description

01 11 o1 Base | Base | Base 1200x295x15
02 1/1 01 Lateral Esquerda | Lateral Izquierda | Right Left 870x295x15
03 1/1 o1 Diviséo | Divisién | Division 870x295x15
04 1/1 02 Prateleira Menor | Estante Pequefio | Smaller Shelf 382x295x15
05 1/1 01 Lateral Direita | Lateral Derecha | Right Side 870x295x15
06 1/1 02 Prateleira | Estante | Shelf 772x295x15
07 1/1 01 Tampo | Tapa | Top 1200x295x15
08 1/1 01 Fundo Lateral | Fondo Lateral | Lateral Background 894x401x3

09 1/1 03 Fundo | Fondo | Bottom 790x298x3

10 1/1 03 Porta | Puerta | Door 865x396x15

Ferragens | Herrajes | Hardware

 ——

Prego 10x10mm
Clavo 10x10mm
Nail 10x10mm

Bucha plastica 8mm
Bucha de plastico 8mm
8mm plastic bushing

O

|IAdesivo tapa parafuso 10mm|
Adhesivo tapén de tornillo 10mm
Bolt cover adhesive 10mm

18x P

18x

Fixador de fundos
Fijador de fondos

Suporte de fixacdo
Soporte de fijacion

Mounting bracket
8Q 02x|R

D

Giz de corregdo
Tiza de correccién

Bottom fixer

Chalk of correction

S —

Protecdo para cantoneira
Angulo de proteccién
Protection angle

= E—

Parafuso Unido 30mm
Tornillo Unién 30mm

Union Screw 30mm

Puxador ALX179 - 396mm
Tirador ALX179 - 396mm
ALX179 - 396mm Handle

A 03+B 20«|C H 42D 06:E _ 284F 06x
Parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA. | Parafuso 3,5x40mm CHT. | Parafuso 3,5x14mm FLA. | Parafuso 3,5x12mm CHT. Cavilha 8x25mm Cal¢o Removivel Dobradica SlideOn Baixa Amortecedor 35mm
Tornillo 5,0x50mm FLA. | Tornillo 3,5x40mm CHT. Tornillo 3,5x14mm FLA. Tornillo 3,5x12mm CHT. Cinta 8x25mm Calzado extraible Bisagra SlideOn Baja Amortiguador 35mm

Screw 5,0x50mm FLA. Screw 3,5x40mm CHT. Screw 3,5x14mm FLA. Screw 3,5x12mm CHT. Dowel 8x25mm Removable Shim Low SlideOn Hinge 35mm Shock Absorber
68x|[ 03«|J 03K 03x[L 04<|M 03x|N

E -

Saché de cola
Bolsa de pegamento
Glue bag

HENN

Etiqueta resinada Henn
Etiqueta resinada Henn
Henn resin label

O parafuso (L) deve ser
somente quando este médulo for
acoplado a outro médulo componivel

Henn.

usada)

J/

Tx

Para fixar o mével na parede usar o suporte de fixagdo (J), o parafuso
3,5x14mm FLA (C), a Bucha 8mm (I) e o parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA (A).
(N

/

N
El tornillo (L) se debe utilizar sélo
cuando el médulo esta conectado a
otro mdédulo componible Henn.

/ \.

Para conectar el mévil a la pared con el soporte (J), tornillo 3,5 x14mm
FLA (C), el casquillo de 8 mm (l) y el 5,0 xX50mm tornillo FLA (A).

(N

another Henn m

N
The screw (L) should be used only
when this module is attached to

odular module.

J/

To fix the furniture to the wall use the fixing bracket (J), the 3.5x14mm
FLA (C) screw, the 8mm bushing (I) and the 5.0x50mm FLA screw (A).
(N J

v/



/ \\ Utilizar o saché de cola ITM/C500- \

“\ N (N) em todas as cavilhas

(E) do produto.

% Con el pegamento sobre

E
- r -B<O E (N) en todos los pernos
E: q\ _\\ . - (E) producto.
E A

L £
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Para limpeza de seu mével, use uma flanela seca ou umedecida, e ndo

utilize produtos quimicos que possam danificar seu produto.

e F SISTEMA DE MONTAGEM
< i

O sistema de montagem dos produtos, funciona de acordo com a ordem
crescente dos nimeros indicados no desenho. Ex: 01, 02, 03, 04... até a
conclusao da montagem.

|

Para limpieza de su mévil, use una franela seca o hiumeda, y no utilice
productos quimicos que puedan dafar su producto.

SISTEMA DE MONTAJE
El sistema de montaje de los productos funciona de acuerdo con el

T orden creciente de los nimeros indicados en el dibujo. Ej.: 01, 02, 03,
- —— N 04... hasta la conclusién del montaje.
- '“‘kx—_____— ﬁ.\:\ .
= To clean your furniture, use a dry or wet cloth, and do not use chemicals
L that may damage your product.
"‘-\-\.‘ _l&.
. L. e 1____—_—_:—__—_—_—_—__ ASSEMBLY SYSTEM
The products’ assembly system works according to the increasing order
of the indicated numbers. For example: 01, 02, 03, 04 ... to the end of
the assembly.
=
. )
s .D D=
\'ﬁ_— D DM
—=D )
M M

(Video: Instalar e regular Dobradicas )

( Video: Instale y ajuste las bisagras )

\2 ( Video: Install and adjust hinges )
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. INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
(0] moveishenn
3vﬁv<%enn.com.br ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Torre Quente 2 Fornos Belize
Torre Caliente 2 Hornos Belize | Hot Tower 2 Belize Ovens

c C513-131 - Cinza

Pesos maximos recomendados com carga distribuida
Peso maximo recomendado con la carga distribuida
Recommended maximum weights with evenly distributed.

Requisitos para montagem
ieqmsllotlorgara la montaje Para limpeza de seu mével, use uma flanela seca ou umedecida, e nao utilize
ssembly Requirements produtos quimicos que possam danificar seu produto.

SISTEMA DE MONTAGEM
3 O sistema de montagem dos produtos, funciona de acordo com a ordem
crescente dos numeros indicados no desenho. Ex: 01, 02, 03, 04... até a
conclusdao da montagem.

.

ADVERTENCIA
Para limpieza de su movil, use una franela seca o humeda, y no utilice
productos quimicos que puedan dafiar su producto.

SISTEMA DE MONTAJE

El sistema de montaje de los productos funciona de acuerdo con el orden
creciente de los numeros indicados en el dibujo. Ej.: 01, 02, 03, 04... hasta la
conclusién del montaje.

NOTICE
To clean your furniture, use a dry or wet cloth, and do not use chemicals that
may damage your product.

ASSEMBLY SYSTEM

Imagens meramente ilustrativas The products’ assembly system works according to the increasing order of
Imagenes meramente ilustrativas the indicated numbers. For example: 01, 02, 03, 04 ... to the end of the as-| !
K Images for illustration only sembly. j
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( )
Utilizar o saché de cola (AA) em todas
as cavilhas (K) do produto.
o J
4 N\

Con el pegamento sobre (AA) en todos

los pernos (K) producto.
o J

e N\
Use the glue sachet (AA) on all the pegs
(K) of the product.

A J

22
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C
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ATENCAO: Por N N U
questdo de seguran- } ¥]
ca, recomendamos
a n3o utilizacdo do /@j

Fundo (12) caso o (Vl‘deo: Instalar e regular Dobradi¢as )
espaco seja utilizado ( Video: Instale y ajuste las bisagras ) T
Atri ( Video: Install and adjust hinges )
por forno elétrico N N

ou forno embutido,
dessa forma, havera E
I [=] :

melhor propagac¢ao
F Video: Dicas para instalar o
Kit Pistdo a Gas

do calor, evitando
danos em seu mével.
Video: Consejos para instalar
el kit de pistén de gas

o[

AN J o

(ADVERTENCIA: Por
razones de seguri-
dad, se recomienda .

no utilizar el Fondo ) (Video: Tips f(_:r insta_lling thej
(12) si el espacio es GasIRIstoniKIY
ultilifa_do por hofrno (Opcéo Suspensa) (Opcién suspendida)
eléctrico o una fun- =
cién de horno, de . (Suspended Optlon)
esta manera no sera - parede T
mejor propagacién —m———
del calor, evitando el pared
\_ dafio a su mévil. ) Wall
s N

ATTENTION: For
safety reasons, we
recommend not us-
L ing the Fund (12) if
L the space is used by

an electric oven or
built-in oven, in this
way, there will be
better propagation
of the heat, avoid-
ing damage to your
furniture.
o J

C Video: Dicas para fixar a Corredica )

( Video: Consejos para arreglar la diapositiva ) ﬁ
( Video: Tips for Fixing the Slide )

( Video: Dicas para fixar o Minifix )

CVideo: Consejos para arreglar Minifix )

( Video: Tips for Fixing Minifix )

\-.F

\u
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Descricdo |

Descripcion |
Description

ITM/C513- ReV.OOO\

Medidas (mm) |
Dimensions (mm) |
Size (measurements)
(mm)

Parafuso 7,0x40mm CHT.
Tornillo 7,0x40mm CHT.
Screw 7,0x40mm CHT.

>

Parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA.
Tornillo 5,0x50mm FLA.
Screw 5,0x50mm FLA.

Parafuso 3,5x40mm CHT.
Tornillo 3,5x40mm CHT.
Screw 3,5x40mm CHT.

.@
k./
Cantoneira plastica

Cantonera plastica
Plastic angle brackets

E 20«
R

Parafuso 3,5x14mm FLA.
Tornillo 3,5x14mm FLA.
Screw 3,5x14mm FLA.

o1 2/2 | 01 Base | Base | Base 700x490x15
02 1/2 01 Lateral Esquerda Inferior | Lateral I1zquierda Inferior | Left Side Lower 715x490x15
03 1/2 o1 Lateral Direita Inferior | Lateral Derecha Inferior | Right Side Bottom 715x490x15
04=10 1/2 01 Travessa Frontal | Travesafio delantero | Front cross member 669x60x15
05 2/2 o1 Tampo 25mm | Tapa 25mm | Top 25mm 700x533x25
06 1/2 01 Lateral Esquerda Superior | Lado Izquierdo Superior | Upper Left Side 1500x490x15
07 1/2 01 Lateral Direita Superior | Lateral Derecha Superior | Right Side Superior 1500x490x15
08 2/2 01 Prateleira 25mm | Estanteria 25mm | Shelf 25mm 669x480x25
09 2/2 | 01 Prateleira Central | Prateleira Central | Central Shelf 669x310x15
10=04 1/2 o1 Travessa Frontal | Travesaiio delantero | Front cross member 669x60x15
1 2/2 01 Tampo | Tapa | Top 669x295x15
12 2/2 | 01 Fundo 15mm | 15 mm inferior | Bottom 15mm 669x510x15
13 2/2 01 Fundo Superior | Fondo superior | Superior background 693x566x3
14 2/2 | 01 Fundo central | Fondo central | Central fund 693x496x3
15 1/2 02 Fundo Cru | Fondo Crudo | Raw Background 742x343x3
16 1/2 01 Porta Basculante | Puerta Basculante | Tilting Door 696x490x15
17 1/2 01 Travessa Sustentacdo | Travessa Ayuda | Support Travessa 690x50x15
18 1/2 02 Frente de gaveta | Frente de cajén | Front of drawer 696x326x15
19 1/2 04 Lado de Gaveta | Lado del cajén | Drawer Side 400x180x15
20 1/2 02 Fundo de gaveta | Fondo de cajon | Bottom of drawer 625x411x3
21 1/2 02 Ripa de tras | Malla detras | Rear lath 644x180x15
22 1/2 02 Ripa Estrutural Gaveta | Ripa Estructural Cajén | Drawer Structural Clamp 400x60x15
Ferragens | Herrajes | Hardware
044B 06x|C 28x[D 044 F 394G 02x

Il

Parafuso 3,5x12mm CHT.
Tornillo 3,5x12mm CHT.
Screw 3,5x12mm CHT.

e

Parafuso 3,0x30mm CHT.
Tornillo 3,0x30mm CHT.
Screw 3,0x30mm CHT.

1)

Cantoneira suporte triangular
Cantonera soporte triangular
Triangle support angle

Pé 145mm x 42mm
Pie 145mm x 42mm
Foot 145mm x 42mm

P

P i

Kit Pistdo a Gas 50N
Kit Piston a Gas 50N
50N Gas Piston Kit

Puxador MOV4083 - 696mm
Tirador MOV4083 - 696mm
MOV4083 - 696mm Handle

Corredica telescépica
Diapositivas telescépicas
Telescopic slides

081 08x|J 08K _ _ 504L 50xM 124N 04x
i |
SE  —— °
(= = A
Parafuso 3,0x16mm CHT. Parafuso minifix Tambor minifix Cavilha 8x25mm Prego 10x10mm Fixador de fundos Parafuso Unido 15mm
Tornillo 3,0x16mm CHT. Tornillo minifix Tambor minifix Cinta 8x25mm Clavo 10x10mm Fijador de fondos Tornillo Unién 15mm
Screw 3,0x16mm CHT. Minifix bolt Minifix drum Dowel 8x25mm Nail 10x10mm Bottom fixer Union Screw 15Smm
P ~ 04(Q 02:R 034S 02T .=, oxU - . 02«

R |
Cal¢o metal metal Omm
Calzado metal metal Omm
Metal metal shim Omm

i e,
kel Fwny

[Dobradica metal 35mm Colo Baixo
Bisagra de metal 35mm Colo Bajo|
Metal hinge 35mm Colo Low

e

Bucha plastica 8mm
Bucha de plastico 8mm

Suporte de fixa¢do
Soporte de fijacién

Protec&o para cantoneira
Angulo de proteccién

Parafuso Unido 30mm
Tornillo Unién 30mm

Batente PVC para Porta
Parada de PVC para Puerta

6x 04x|X 04xY 04XZ 04x|AA 02{AB 02x
<><<%<><> D
S

Saché de cola
Bolsa de pegamento

Giz de corregdo
Tiza de correccién

somente quando este mddulo for
acoplado a outro médulo componivel
Henn.

J

8mm plastic bushing Mounting bracket Protection angle Union Screw 30mm PVC Door Stop Glue bag Chalk of correction
AC 04/AD Q 25xAE\O1X AF 04<|AG Ol
/Adesivo tapa parafuso 177mmj|Adesivo tapa parafuso 10mm| Perfil “H” 728mm Parafuso 4,5x50mm CHT. | Etiqueta resinada Henn
Adhesivo tapén de tornillo 17mm|Adhesivo tapén de tornillo 10mm Perfil “H” 728mm Tornillo 4,5x50mm CHT. Etiqueta resinada Henn
Bolt cover adhesive 17mm |Bolt cover adhesive 10mm Profile “H” 728mm Screw 4,5x50mm CHT. Henn resin label
=
O parafuso (Y) deve ser usada)(C RECOMENDACAO )

Para fixar o mdével na parede usar o suporte de fixagdo (W), o parafuso
3,5x14mm FLA (E), a Bucha 8mm (V) e o parafuso 5,0x50mm FLA (B).
.

El tornillo (Y) se debe utilizar sélo)
cuando el médulo esta conectado a
otro médulo componible Henn.

J

¢

RECOMENDACION

)

Para conectar el movil a la pared con el soporte (W), tornillo 3,5 x14mm
\FLA (E), el casquillo de 8 mm (V) y el 5,0 x50mm tornillo FLA (B).

J

N
The screw (Y) should be used only
when this module
another Henn modular module.

is attached to

J

(

RECOMMENDATION

)

To fix the furniture to the wall use the mounting bracket (W), the 3.5x14mm
FLA (E) screw, the 8mm bushing (V) and the 5.0x50mm FLA screw (B)
.
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